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Single taps and combination taps

STATEMENT BY KIWA
With this product certificate, issued in accordance with the Kiwa Regulations for Certification, Kiwa
declares that legitimate confidence exists that the products supplied by

Grohe AG

as specified in this product certificate and marked with the Kiwa®-mark in the manner as indicated in this
product certificate may, on delivery, be relied upon to comply with Kiwa evaluation guideline
BRL-K652: 2022 “Sanitary tapware; Single taps and combination taps ".

which covers the requirements of

EN 200: 2008: “Sanitary tapware — Single taps and combination taps (PN10)".

Ron Scheepers
Kiwa

Publication of this certificate is allowed.
Advice: consult www.kiwa.nl in order to ensure that this certificate is still valid.

Company

Grohe AG
Industriepark Edelburg
58675 HEMER
Germany

Tel. +49 (0)2372 930
info@grohe.com
www.grohe.com

Certification process

consists of initial and

regular assessment of:
quality system
product
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Technical specification
The products mentioned below belong to this certificate;

20.008.xxx Basin mixer, 3-hole horizontal
20.009.xxx Basin mixer, 3-hole horizontal, J-handles
20.021.xx0 Atrio, pillar tap

20.152.000 Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.152.BS0O Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.152.KS0 Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.152.L.S0 Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.164.xx0 Atrio (Y), basin mixer, with body 32.706
20.169.xx0 Atrio (J), basin mixer, with body 32.706
20.181.000 Veris, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.188.001 Allure, 2 handle basin mixer
20.189.000 Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.189.002 Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.190.000 Allure, basin mixer, with body 32.706
20.192.000 Allure, basin mixer, with body 32.706
20.193.000 Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.193.002 Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025
20.195.000 Veris, basin mixer, with body 29.025

20.208.002 Eurostyle cosmopolitan, 3-hole mixer
20.214.002 Eurodisc cosmopolitan, 3-hole basin mixer
20.216.001 Concetto, 3-hole basin mixer

20.301.003 Plus, wash basin mixer

20.304.001 Lineare, 3-hole basin mixer

20.421.000 BauEdge, Pillar tap
20.421.001 BauEdge Pillar tap
20.422.000 BauLoop, Pillar tap
20.422.001 BauLoop Pillar tap
20.575.000 BauFlow, Pillar tap
20.576.000 StartCurve, Pillar tap
20.577.000 StartFlow, pillar tap

20.587.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, Stick trim set basin
3 hole M EN

20.589.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, Stick trim set basin
3 hole M EN

20.593.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, Stick 3 hole basin
mixer L EN

20.595.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, Knob 3 hole basin
mixer L EN

20.598.001 StartLoop Pillar tap
20.616.001 Euroeco 2023 pillar tap
20.617.001 Euroeco 2023 pillar tap

20.643.xx0 Atrio New, 3 hole basin mixer L

20.649.xx0 Atrio New, 3 hole basin mixer L

20.658.xx0 Atrio New, Pillar tap

20.661.xx0 Atrio New, trim set basin 3-hole M

20.662.xx0 Atrio New, trim set basin 3-hole M

21.019.xx0 Atrio, basin mixer L-size, Y handles

21.022.xx0 Atrio, basin mixer L-size, J handles

21.044.xx0 Atrio, basin mixer

21.100.001 Costa L, wash basin mixer

21.134.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, Stick 3 hole basin
mixer L EN

21.138.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, Knob basin mixer
L, EN

21.140.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, vessel fitting basin
EN

21.142.xx0 Atrio Private Collection, vessel fitting smth

21.144.xx0
21.145.xx0
21.149.xx0
21.255.001
21.257.001
21.337.001
21.338.001
21.342.001
21.390.001
21.374.001
21.375.001
23.039.002
23.051.002
24.027.xx0
24.353.xx0
25.010.xx0
25.224.xx0

25.226.xx0

25.450.001
25.453.001
25.483.001
25.485.001
25.268.xx0
26.003.xx0
26.010.001
26.009.001
26.308.001
26.317.001
26.318.001
26.330.001
26.345.001
26.319.001
26.781.001
26.788.001
26.782.001
26.895.xx0
29.025.002
30.098.001
30.362.000
30.484.001
30.609.xxx
31.182.001
31.186.001
31.187.001
31.191.001
31.195.001
31.764.001
31.774.001
31.812.001
31.819.001
31.831.001
32.207.001

body EN

Atrio New, basin mixer L

Atrio New, basin mixer L

Atrio New, basin mixer smth body XL
Costa S, wash basin mixer

Costa S, wash basin mixer

Costa L, wash basin mixer

Costa S, wash basin mixer

Costa L, wash basin mixer

Costa L, wash basin mixer

Costa L, wash basin mixer

Costa L, wash basin mixer

Eurostyle cosmopolitan, pillar tap
Eurodisc cosmopolitan, pillar tap

Atrio, bidet mixer

Atrio New, bidet mixer

Atrio, bath/shower mixer

Atrio Private Collection, Stick 5 hole bath
mixer EN

Atrio Private Collection, Knob 5 hole bath
mixer EN

Costa L, bath/shower mixer

Costa L, bath/shower mixer

Costa S, bath/shower mixer

Costa S, bath/shower mixer

Atrio New, bath mixer, exposed

Atrio, shower mixer

Costa L, single tap

Costa L, shower mixer

Costa L, shower mixer

Costa S, shower mixer

Costa S, shower mixer

Costa L, shower mixer

Costa L, shower mixer, 120 mm

Costa S, shower mixer, 120 mm

Costa L, basin mixer with diverter (120mm)
Costa S, basin mixer with diverter (120mm)
Costa L, basin mixer with diverter (120mm)
Atrio New, shower mixer exposed
Concealed body for 3 hole basin mixers
Costa L, single tap (wall)

Atrio, sink mixer

Costa L, single tap (wall)

Atrio New, sink mixer, C-spout L EU
Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
Costa S, sink mixer (wall mounted)
Costa L, kitchen mixer

Costa S, kitchen mixer

Costa L, kitchen mixer

Costa S, kitchen mixer

Costa L, kitchen mixer

Concetto, pillar tap
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Sanitary stop valves

35.028.000 Rapido C single

12.409.000 G3¥%xG¥A 35.031.000 Rapido C triple
12.410.000 G1xG1A

22.917.000 G % x G % key operated

26.100.000 G % x G ¥ Atlanta Finishes:

26.284.001 G¥%xG¥% xxx — the applied coating, can be:
29.800.000 Yo XY 00x — Chrome

29.801.000 15 mm x 15 mm AL3 — Brushed hard graphite
29.802.000 G¥ X G¥a DCO - Supersteel

29.804.000 22 mm x 22 mm DC3 — Supersteel

29.805.000 G1xG1

Remark

The specified products were not yet assessed for compliance with all hygienic aspects as inserted in the “Drinkwaterbesluit”
(Drinking Water Decree) and outlined in the “Regeling materialen en chemicalién drink- en warm tapwatervoorziening”
(Regulation for Materials and chemicals in drinking water and warm tap water supply), implemented 1 July 2017, as

specified in clause 4.2 of the Kiwa guideline BRL-K607.

Application and use
The sanitary tapware; single taps and combination taps are designed for application in drinking water installations with a
working pressure from 50 kPa up to 1000 kPa and a maximum water temperature of 90°C. The recommended limits for
correct operation are a working pressure of 100 kPa up to 500 kPa and a water temperature of maximum 65°C.

Marking

The Kiwa®-mark products are marked with the wordmark “KIWA”.
Place of the mark: on the body.

Compulsory specifications:

- name or mark of the manufacturer: on the body;

- indication of the acoustic group, if classified: on the body;

- indication of the flow rate class, if classified: on the body.

Method of marking:
- non-erasable;
- visible after assembly.

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CUSTOMERS

Check at the time of delivery whether:

- the supplier has delivered in accordance with the agreement;

- the mark and the marking method are correct;

- the products show no visible defects as a result of transport etc.

If you should reject a product on the basis of the above, please contact:
- Grohe AG

and, if necessary,

- Kiwa Nederland B.V.

Consult the supplier's processing guidelines for the proper storage and transport methods.



