

Product certificate K12557/10



Issued

2024-09-01

Replaces

K12557/09

Page

1 of 3

Single taps and combination taps

STATEMENT BY KIWA

With this product certificate, issued in accordance with the Kiwa Regulations for Certification, Kiwa declares that legitimate confidence exists that the products supplied by

Grohe AG

as specified in this product certificate and marked with the Kiwa®-mark in the manner as indicated in this product certificate may, on delivery, be relied upon to comply with Kiwa evaluation guideline BRL-K652: 2022 "Sanitary tapware; Single taps and combination taps".

which covers the requirements of

EN 200: 2008: "Sanitary tapware - Single taps and combination taps (PN10)".

Ron Scheepers

Kiwa

Publication of this certificate is allowed.

Advice: consult www.kiwa.nl in order to ensure that this certificate is still valid.

Kiwa Nederland B.V.

Sir Winston Churchilllaan 273

Postbus 70

2280 AB RIJSWIJK

The Netherlands

Tel. +31 88 998 44 00

Fax +31 88 998 44 20 info@kiwa.nl

www.kiwa.nl

Company

Grohe AG

Industriepark Edelburg

58675 HEMER

Germany

Tel. +49 (0)2372 930

info@grohe.com

www.grohe.com

Certification process consists of initial and regular assessment of:

- quality system
- product



Product certificate

page 2 of 3

Single taps and combination taps

Technical specification

The products mentioned below belong to this certificate;

20 000 200	Dasin miyar 2 hala harizantal		hady FN
20.008.xxx 20.009.xxx	Basin mixer, 3-hole horizontal	21.144.xx0	body EN
20.009.xxx 20.021.xx0	Basin mixer, 3-hole horizontal, J-handles	21.144.xx0 21.145.xx0	Atrio New, basin mixer L
	Atrio, pillar tap		Atrio New, basin mixer L
20.152.000	Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025	21.149.xx0	Atrio New, basin mixer smth body XL
20.152.BS0	Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025	21.255.001	Costa S, wash basin mixer
20.152.KS0	Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025	21.257.001	Costa S, wash basin mixer
20.152.LS0	Ondus, basin mixer, with body 29.025	21.337.001	Costa L, wash basin mixer
20.164.xx0	Atrio (Y), basin mixer, with body 32.706	21.338.001	Costa S, wash basin mixer
20.169.xx0	Atrio (J), basin mixer, with body 32.706	21.342.001	Costa L, wash basin mixer
20.181.000	Veris, basin mixer, with body 29.025	21.390.001	Costa L, wash basin mixer
20.188.001	Allure, 2 handle basin mixer	21.374.001	Costa L, wash basin mixer
20.189.000	Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025	21.375.001	Costa L, wash basin mixer
20.189.002	Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025	23.039.002	Eurostyle cosmopolitan, pillar tap
20.190.000	Allure, basin mixer, with body 32.706	23.051.002	Eurodisc cosmopolitan, pillar tap
20.192.000	Allure, basin mixer, with body 32.706	24.027.xx0	Atrio, bidet mixer
20.193.000	Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025	24.353.xx0	Atrio New, bidet mixer
20.193.002	Allure, basin mixer, with body 29.025	25.010.xx0	Atrio, bath/shower mixer
20.195.000	Veris, basin mixer, with body 29.025	25.224.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Stick 5 hole bath
20.208.002	Eurostyle cosmopolitan, 3-hole mixer		mixer EN
20.214.002	Eurodisc cosmopolitan, 3-hole basin mixer	25.226.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Knob 5 hole bath
20.216.001	Concetto, 3-hole basin mixer		mixer EN
20.301.003	Plus, wash basin mixer	25.450.001	Costa L, bath/shower mixer
20.304.001	Lineare, 3-hole basin mixer	25.453.001	Costa L, bath/shower mixer
20.421.000	BauEdge, Pillar tap	25.483.001	Costa S, bath/shower mixer
20.421.001	BauEdge Pillar tap	25.485.001	Costa S, bath/shower mixer
20.422.000	BauLoop, Pillar tap	25.268.xx0	Atrio New, bath mixer, exposed
20.422.001	BauLoop Pillar tap	26.003.xx0	Atrio, shower mixer
20.575.000	BauFlow, Pillar tap	26.010.001	Costa L, single tap
20.576.000	StartCurve, Pillar tap	26.009.001	Costa L, shower mixer
20.577.000	StartFlow, pillar tap	26.308.001	Costa L, shower mixer
20.587.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Stick trim set basin	26.317.001	Costa S, shower mixer
	3 hole M EN	26.318.001	Costa S, shower mixer
20.589.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Stick trim set basin	26.330.001	Costa L, shower mixer
	3 hole M EN	26.345.001	Costa L, shower mixer, 120 mm
20.593.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Stick 3 hole basin	26.319.001	Costa S, shower mixer, 120 mm
	mixer L EN	26.781.001	Costa L, basin mixer with diverter (120mm)
20.595.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Knob 3 hole basin	26.788.001	Costa S, basin mixer with diverter (120mm)
	mixer L EN	26.782.001	Costa L, basin mixer with diverter (120mm)
20.598.001	StartLoop Pillar tap	26.895.xx0	Atrio New, shower mixer exposed
20.616.001	Euroeco 2023 pillar tap	29.025.002	Concealed body for 3 hole basin mixers
20.617.001	Euroeco 2023 pillar tap	30.098.001	Costa L, single tap (wall)
20.643.xx0	Atrio New, 3 hole basin mixer L	30.362.000	Atrio, sink mixer
20.649.xx0	Atrio New, 3 hole basin mixer L	30.484.001	Costa L, single tap (wall)
20.658.xx0	Atrio New, Pillar tap	30.609.xxx	Atrio New, sink mixer, C-spout L EU
20.661.xx0	Atrio New, trim set basin 3-hole M	31.182.001	Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
20.662.xx0	Atrio New, trim set basin 3-hole M	31.186.001	Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
21.019.xx0	Atrio, basin mixer L-size, Y handles	31.187.001	Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
21.022.xx0	Atrio, basin mixer L-size, J handles	31.191.001	Costa L, sink mixer (wall mounted)
21.044.xx0	Atrio, basin mixer	31.195.001	Costa S, sink mixer (wall mounted)
21.100.001	Costa L, wash basin mixer	31.764.001	Costa L, kitchen mixer
21.134.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Stick 3 hole basin	31.774.001	Costa S, kitchen mixer
	mixer L EN	31.812.001	Costa L, kitchen mixer
21.138.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, Knob basin mixer	31.819.001	Costa S, kitchen mixer
	L, EN	31.831.001	Costa L, kitchen mixer
21.140.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, vessel fitting basin	32.207.001	Concetto, pillar tap
	EN	52.207.001	Concests, pinar tap
21.142.xx0	Atrio Private Collection, vessel fitting smth		
	Thrate consolion, voccon number of the		

Single taps and combination taps

Sanitary stop	valves	35.028.000	Rapido C single
12.409.000	G ¾ x G ¾ A	35.031.000	Rapido C triple
12.410.000	G 1 x G 1A		
22.917.000	G ½ x G ¾ key operated		
26.100.000	G ½ x G ¾ Atlanta	Finishes:	
26.284.001	G ½ x G ¾	xxx - the appli	ied coating, can be:
29.800.000	½ x ½	00x - Chrome	
29.801.000	15 mm x 15 mm	AL3 - Brushed	hard graphite
29.802.000	G¾ x G¾	DC0 - Superste	eel
29.804.000	22 mm x 22 mm	DC3 - Superste	eel
29.805.000	G 1 x G 1		

Remark

The specified products were not yet assessed for compliance with all hygienic aspects as inserted in the "Drinkwaterbesluit" (Drinking Water Decree) and outlined in the "Regeling materialen en chemicaliën drink- en warm tapwatervoorziening" (Regulation for Materials and chemicals in drinking water and warm tap water supply), implemented 1 July 2017, as specified in clause 4.2 of the Kiwa guideline BRL-K607.

Application and use

The sanitary tapware; single taps and combination taps are designed for application in drinking water installations with a working pressure from 50 kPa up to 1000 kPa and a maximum water temperature of 90°C. The recommended limits for correct operation are a working pressure of 100 kPa up to 500 kPa and a water temperature of maximum 65°C.

Marking

The Kiwa®-mark products are marked with the wordmark "KIWA".

Place of the mark: on the body.

Compulsory specifications:

- name or mark of the manufacturer: on the body;
- indication of the acoustic group, if classified: on the body;
- indication of the flow rate class, if classified: on the body.

Method of marking:

- non-erasable;
- visible after assembly.

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CUSTOMERS

Check at the time of delivery whether:

- the supplier has delivered in accordance with the agreement;
- the mark and the marking method are correct;
- the products show no visible defects as a result of transport etc.

If you should reject a product on the basis of the above, please contact:

- Grohe AG
- and, if necessary,
- Kiwa Nederland B.V.

Consult the supplier's processing guidelines for the proper storage and transport methods.